

View Response

Response Details

From [REDACTED]

Date Started: 20 Dec 2019 12:13. Last modified: 20 Dec 2019 12:13

Status Complete

Email Address [REDACTED]

Title [REDACTED]

First Name [REDACTED]

Last Name [REDACTED]

Are you a Horsham District resident? [REDACTED]

Job Title [REDACTED]

Address Line 1 [REDACTED]

Address Town [REDACTED]

Address Post Code [REDACTED]

Telephone Number [REDACTED]

Consultee Type Resident

Statutory Consultee No

Response ID #770276

Visibility Unknown.

1

To which part in the plan does your representation relate? Please provide paragraph number and Policy reference.

You must provide an answer to this question.

Policy 2.1 Land at Parsonage Farm

2

Do you support, oppose, or wish to comment on this plan? (Please select one answer)

You must provide an answer to this question.

Support

Support with Modifications

Oppose

Have Comments

3

Please give details of your reasons for support/opposition, or make other comments.

You must provide an answer to this question.

This is agricultural land in an area of natural beauty with views across the Downs. Rich in wildlife and biodiversity and too far for an easy walk to town for older people despite proposed walkways. Doctors Surgery is full with at least a two week wait just for a phone consultation. The local pharmacy cannot cope. The school is full. the close development will result in light pollution where there is currently none and 205 homes will result in a further 200+cars when the town already struggles to cope and the car parks are well utilised.

4

What improvements or modifications would you suggest?

You must provide an answer to this question.

I suggest smaller pockets of development spread around the town to relieve the load on North Henfield rather than exacerbate it. Leave our countryside for leisure, wildlife and trees when our country needs it most.

5

Do you wish to be notified of the local planning authority's decision under Regulation 19 of the Neighbourhood Plan (General) Regulations 2012 in relation to the Henfield Neighbourhood Development Plan?

You must provide an answer to this question.

Yes

No

Attachments

If you have any attachments, please attach them here.

You can upload up to 10 files.

«No files»